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Pink Shirt Day is Monday, October 26

th
.  Pink shirts will be available soon for sale. 

 
Hello! Dearborn High School and Fordson High School are not only competing on the field this week, we are 
having a competition to see which high school can collect the most canned goods to donate to Gleaners Food 
Bank. Today was the first day and DHS is down by 500 cans. We are hoping to reach out to the middle school 
students! Our last day of collecting cans is this Friday at the football game at 7:00 p.m.  Bryant students are 
encouraged to bring in cans. That would be greatly appreciated!    It would work best if students brought cans 
in Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday this week.  Dearborn High students will pick them up from Bryant.  Canned 
goods can be dropped off at the Main Office at Bryant Middle School. 
 
Best regards, 
Aliah Sareini, Senior Class President. 
 
The Scholastic Book Fair will be held from Monday, October 26

th
 through Thursday, October 29

th
 in the Media 

Center.  Mrs. Angela Bazzy is the coordinator this year for the Book Fair.  The hours of operation are as follows: 
 
Monday – Thursday 8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. and also 
Monday evening during conference time: 3:15 – 7:15 p.m. 
Wednesday evening during conference time: 5:00 – 6:45 p.m. 
 
 If you would like to volunteer for this event, you can sign up through the following link:   
 
https://m.signupgenius.com/#!/showSignUp/10c094bafa922a5f49-october 
 
PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES: 
The Parent/Teacher conferences will be held on: 
Monday, October 26

th
 from 4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. and 

Wednesday, October 28
th

 from 3:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 
Student report cards will be passed out during the Parent/Teacher Conferences. 
 

Dearborn Schools is gearing up for another successful experience for our students with the Religious 

Diversity Journeys Program.  Dearborn Public Schools is selecting 25 seventh graders to learn about various 

faith traditions by visiting 6 houses of worship.  During each journey, students will ask questions, share a 

meal and participate in activities designed to promote greater respect and understanding. Conversion is not 

the goal!  Education, Education, Education and building relationships are paramount! 

 

Bryant Middle School has the opportunity to select three seventh graders so if you are interested please 
contact Mr. Denison at Denisoa@dearbornschools.org 

 
The late start dates are as follows:  School starts one hour later. 
Wed. Nov. 18  Wed.  Feb. 10 
Wed.  Dec. 16  Wed. Mar  16 
Wed. Jan. 20  Wed. May 11 
 
PICTURE RETAKE DAY IS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 5TH BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 1-3 P.M. 
 
ART CLUB MEETING DATES: 

Meeting dates are as follows: 

TUESDAY, October 20, 2015 

TUESDAY, October 27, 2015 

TUESDAY, November 10, 2015 

TUESDAY, November 17, 2015 

MONDAY, November 23, 2015 Empty Bowls Event 4-6:30 pm 

TUESDAY, November 24, 2015 

TUESDAY, December 1, 2015 

TUESDAY, December 8, 2015 

TUESDAY, December 15, 2015 

TUESDAY, January 5, 2016 

TUESDAY, January 12, 2016 

TUESDAY, January 19, 2016 

TUESDAY, January 26, 2016 (last meeting) 

https://m.signupgenius.com/#!/showSignUp/10c094bafa922a5f49-october
mailto:Denisoa@dearbornschools.org


 
PTSA MEETINGS: 
Monday, October 19  7:00 p.m. Room 45 
Monday, November 16 7:00 p.m. Room 45 
Monday, January 25  7:00 p.m. Room 45 
Monday, February 22 7:00 p.m. Room 45 
Monday, March 21  7:00 p.m. Room 45 
 
SPORTS SCHEDULE: 
Football: 
Wednesday, Oct. 14  Bryant@Woodworth   3:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, Oct. 21  Smith@Bryant   3:30 p.m. 
Activities Monitors:  Mrs. Dagher/Mrs. Lessel/Ms. Jones 
Thursday, Oct. 29  Salina@Bryant   3:30 p.m. 
Activities Monitors:  Mrs. Lessel 
Wednesday, Nov. 11  Championship Games Begin 
 
Girls’ Basketball: 
Thursday, Oct. 15  Bryant@Salina   3:30 p.m. 
Thursday, Oct. 22  Bryant@Unis    3:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, Oct. 27  Smith@Bryant   3:30 p.m. 
Activities Monitors:  Mrs. Cialone/Mrs. Carter/Mrs. Mark 
Friday, Oct. 30  Bryant@Lowrey   3:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, Nov. 4  Stout@Bryant   3:30 p.m. 
Activities Monitors:  Mrs. Cialone/Mrs. Jaeger/Mrs. Mark 
Friday, Nov. 6  Woodworth@Bryant   3:30 p.m. 
Activities Monitors:  Ms. Duquette/Mr. Courtright/Mrs. Dagher 
Tuesday, Nov. 10  Playoffs 
 
CONCERT DATES: 
Thursday, Dec. 17  Concert/Choir   7:00 p.m. 
Activities Monitors:  Mr. Borg/Mr. Brown 
Thursday, June 2  Concert/Choir   7:00 p.m. 
Activities Monitors:  Mr. Brown 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Gym Teacher Schedules for Semester 1 – 201502016: 
The following document is a schedule for physical education classes by teacher. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 



LAST NAME FIRST NAME VOICEMAIL EMAIL ADDRESS

Azzopardi Sandra 82-77268 azzopas@dearbornschools.org

Bailey Michael baileym@dearbornschools.org

Beydoun Sonia 82-78263 beydous1@dearbornschools.org

Blake Joel 82-77356 blakej1@dearbornschools.org

Borg Derrick 82-78244 borgd@dearbornschools.org

Brown Martin 82-78309 brownm@dearbornschools.org

Carter Donna 82-77362 carterd@dearbornschools.org

Cialone Kelly 82-78041 cialonk@dearbornschools.org

Clark Nadine 82-77387 clarkn@dearbornschools.org

Corpolongo Sharon 82-72918 corpols@dearbornschools.org

Corriveau Ruth 82-77944 corrivr@dearbornschools.org

Cosenza Tina 82-77402 cosenzc@dearbornschools.org

Courtright Brian 82-77403 courtrb@dearbornschools.org

Crawford Scott 82-77408 crawfos@dearbornschools.org

Dagher Danielle 82-78310 dagherd@dearbornschools.org

Dear Kelly 82-72900 deark@dearbornschools.org

Denison Andrew 82-72900 denisoa@dearbornschools.org

Dicks Dennis 82-77441 dicksd@dearbornschools.org

Duquette Kathleen 82-77475 duquetk@dearbornschools.org

Dzingle Michele 82-72917 dzinglm@dearbornschools.org

Elder Shirine 82-77646 elders@dearbornschools.org

Erisman Dorthea 82-72908 erismad@dearbornschools.org

Farkas Kristen 82-78271 farkask@dearbornschools.org

Flack Laura 82-77517 flackl@dearbornschools.org

Friedman Laura 82-78956 friedml@dearbornschools.org

Furlow Deena 82-77539 furlowd@dearbornschools.org

Garrison Ben 82-78960 garrisb@dearbornschools.org

Griffin Patricia 82-77844 griffip@dearbornschools.org

Harris Marilyn 82-76312 harrism1@dearbornschools.org

Hogarth Janet 82-72902 hogartj@dearbornschools.org

Jaeger Diana 82-77309 jaegerd@dearbornschools.org

Jamieson Julie 82-78215 jamiesj@dearbornschools.org

Johnson Cheryl 82-72907 johnsoc@dearbornschools.org

Jones Tracy 82-77673 jonest@dearbornschools.org

Kalaj Kristina 82-78255 kalajk@dearbornschools.org

Lessel Nancy 82-77193 lesseln@dearbornschools.org

Magee Elizabeth 82-77784 mageee@dearbornschools.org

Mark Nicole 82-72910 markn@dearbornschools.org

Miclea Adrian 82-77525 micleaa@dearbornschools.org

Morga Carol 82-77860 morgac@dearbornschools.org

Mualem Lynda 82-77867 mualeml@dearbornschools.org

Murphy Kelley 82-78974 murphyk@dearbornschools.org

Piche Ryan 82-77420 picher@dearbornschools.org

Renko Kevin 82-72914 renkok@dearbornschools.org

Reynaert Nicole 82-77970 reynaen@dearbornschools.org

Schuit Renee 82-78014 schuitr@dearbornschools.org

Sneed Natasha 82-78671 sneedn@dearbornschools.org

Thomas Ashley 82-77778 thomaa@dearbornschools.org

Traylor Alexandra 82-77421 trayloa@dearbornschools.org

Wancha Alison 82-71796 wanchaa@dearbornschools.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Dearborn Public Schools accept a parent’s assertion that he or she needs language assistance without requiring additional 
corroboration. For free help with understanding the content of this document, please call the Student Services office 827-3005 for 

translation/interpretation assistance. 

Arabic  .827-3005يرجى الإتصال بمكتب خدمات الطلاب على الرقم   تمارةولفهم هذه الإس لحصول على هذه الخدمة المجانيّةلتؤكد مدارس ديربورن على توفير خدمات الترجمة بدون أي شرط.  
French  Les écoles de Dearborn vous offrent le service de traduction sans aucune condition. Si vous souhaitez avoir le service gratuit 
pour comprendre le contenu de ce document, prière d'appeler le bureau de Services aux Etudiants 827-3005. 
Spanish  Las escuelas de Dearborn aceptan la afirmación de un padre que él o ella necesita ayuda con el idioma sin necesidad de 
corroboración adicional. Para obtener ayuda gratuita con la comprensión del contenido de este documento, por favor llame a la 
oficina de Servicios de los Estudiantes 827-3005 para recibir asistencia de traducción / interpretación. 
Italian  Scuole Dearborn accettare l'affermazione di un genitore che lui o lei ha bisogno di assistenza lingua senza bisogno di ulteriori 
conferme. Per aiuto con la comprensione del contenuto di questo documento, si prega di chiamare l'ufficio Student Services 827-3005 
per la traduzione / interpretazione di assistenza. 
Albanian  Shkolla DEARBORN pranojnë pohimin e të prindërve që ai ose ajo ka nevojë për ndihmë të gjuhës pa kërkuar vërtetim 
shtesë. Për ndihmë lirë me kuptuar përmbajtjen e këtij dokumenti, ju lutemi telefononi zyrën e shërbimeve për studentë 827-3005 për 
përkthim / interpretim ndihmë. 
Romanian  Scolile orasului Dearborn accepta orice declaratie parinteasca care atesta nevoia copilul de assistenta cu limba engleza 
fara nici o dovada suplimentara. Daca aveti nevoie sa intelegeti acest document da-ti telefon la oficiul serviciilor scolare la numarul 
827-3005 pentru a primi asistenta cu translatia sau interpretarea lui. 
Urdu .اس دستاويز کے مواد کو سمجهنے کے ڈيئر بورن اسکولوں ميں والدين کا دعوی ہے کہ وه يا وه اضافی تعاون کی ضرورت ہوتی ہے بغير زبان امداد کی ضرورت ہے کو قبول کرتے ہيں

.827-3005 کريں ميں مدد کے لئے، براه مہربانی مدد ترجمہ / تشريح کے لئے طالب علم کی خدمات کے دفتر کو کال    ساته مفت   
Dearborn Public Schools accept a parent’s assertion that he or she needs language assistance without requiring additional 

corroboration. For free help with understanding the content of this document, please call the Student Services office 827-3005  


